

FOI Response
Information provided under the Freedom of Information Act

Title of Request: Mobile and Telephony contracts

FOI Reference: FOI/OPCC/20-031

Date of Request: 16/11/2020

Date of Response/Release: 18/11/2020

Information Requested:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, could you please kindly answer the questions below.

1. Telephony System

1. What is your telephony system?
2. How many users of the telephony system?
3. When is the contract up for renewal?
4. Are you considering or interested in Microsoft Teams Voice (Direct Routing)?
5. The name (separately) and email address of the primary contact for this contract?
6. Current annual spend?

2. Mobile phone contracts

1. Who is your mobile phone provider?
2. How many mobile connections?
3. When is the contract up for renewal?
4. How long do you contract for (24 or 36 months)?
5. The name (separately) and email address of the primary contact for this contract?
6. Current annual spend?

3. Crown Commercial Services frameworks

Do you procure through the Networks Services 2 framework? (RM3808 previous RM1045) if not, how do you procure mobiles and telecommunication services/solutions?

Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner's (OPCC) response to all questions:

The OPCC uses Cambridgeshire Constabulary's (the "Constabulary") telephony system. Mobile phones are also supplied through the Constabulary. The OPCC does not have their own arrangements for procuring mobile and telecommunication services and solutions. Therefore, you may wish to contact the Constabulary which is a separate organisation to

the OPCC, and is treated as such under the Act. You can contact the Constabulary by email at foi@cambs.pnn.police.uk. Alternatively, please see the link to the Constabulary's Freedom of Information pages:

<https://www.cambs.police.uk/information-and-services/About-us/Freedom-of-information/Make-an-FOI-request>